## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victaulic Company of America		107/27/2005 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victaulic Company
Street Address:	4901 Kesslersville Road
City:	Easton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78463211	AGS
Serial Number:	78281591	COPPERLOK
Registration Number:	0743651	ENDSEAL
Registration Number:	1564158	FIREBALL
Registration Number:	2612076	FIRELOCK
Serial Number:	78685751	FIRELOCK NXT
Registration Number:	2570711	FIT
Registration Number:	1439937	FLUSH-SEAL
Registration Number:	3018575	MASTERSEAL
Registration Number:	1038676	MECHANICAL-T
Registration Number:	1422515	MOVER
Serial Number:	78372866	PIPECO
Registration Number:	693053	PLAINLOCK

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0802** 

Registration Number:	1692196	PRESSFIT
Serial Number:	78567808	QUICKVIC
Registration Number:	417482	ROUST-A-BOUT
Registration Number:	1165192	SNAP-JOINT
Registration Number:	1433631	SWINGER
Registration Number:	1156972	V
Registration Number:	581095	"VIC"
Serial Number:	78606385	VIC GROOVE-N-GO
Serial Number:	78405848	VIC MAX
Registration Number:	2620190	VIC PLUS
Registration Number:	2661765	VIC PLUS GASKET SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1422514	VIC-BALL
Registration Number:	1427181	VIC-BOLTLESS
Registration Number:	1191532	VIC-EASY
Registration Number:	968496	VIC-FLANGE
Registration Number:	645709	VIC-GROOVER
Registration Number:	2592218	VIC-PLUS
Registration Number:	1422516	VIC-STRAINER
Registration Number:	1154549	VIC-TAP
Registration Number:	1153587	VICTAULIC
Registration Number:	198491	VICTAULIC
Registration Number:	428650	VICTAULIC
Registration Number:	416338	VICTAULIC
Registration Number:	1369787	ZERO FLEX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: LBAILEY@LAWABEL.COM

Correspondent Name: LESLIE BAILEY
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
Signature:	/VMT/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0803

Date:	05/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Victaulic CON#page1.tif source=Victaulic CON#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0804

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

## **VICTAULIC COMPANY**

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of name change amendment as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 5th day of January, 2006

John E McCormac, CPA State Treasurer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0805

REG-C-EA (06-04)

#### STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF REVENUE BUSINESS ENTITY AMENDMENT FILING

Mail to:

PD Box 308 Trenton, NJ 08625

FEE REQUIRED Complete the following information and sign in the space provided. Please note that once filed, the information on this page is considered public. Refer to the instructions for delivery/return options, filing fees and field-by-field requirements. Remember to remit the appropriate fee amount for this filing. Use attachments if more space is required for any field, or if you wish to add articles for the public record, A. Business Name Victaulic Company of America B. Statutory Authority for Amendment: 14A:9-1 et seq. (See Instructions for List of Sun C. ARTICLE, FIRST OP THE CERTIFICATE of the above referenced business is emended to read as follows. (If more space is necessary, use anachment) FIRST: The name of the corporation is VICTAULIC COMPANY. Check one of the following indicating what type of business: Lacorporation Registration [... Authority ... Formation Limited Parinership D. Other Provisions: (Optional) E. Date Amendment was Adopted: F. CERTIFICATION OF CONSENT/VOTING: (If required by one of the following laws ched, certify consent/voting) N.J.S.A. 14A:9-1 et saq. or N.J.S.A 15A:9-1 et seq., Profit and Non-Profit Corps, Amendment by the Incorporators Amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the incorporators. N.S.S.A 14A:9-2(4) and 14A:9-4(3), Profit Corps., Amendment by the Shureholders Amendment was adopted by the Directors and thereafter adopted by the shareholders, Number of shares outstanding at the time the amendment was adopted 100,000, and total number of shares outstanding at the time the amendment was adopted 100,000, and total number of shares untitled to vote: , and total number of shares entitled to vote List votes for and against amendment, and if applicable, show the vote by designation and number of each class/series of shares entitled to valer Number of Shares Voting for Amendment Number of Sheres Voting Against Amendment 100,000 \*\* If the amendment provides for the exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued thures, attach a statement indicating the manner in which same shall be effected. N.J.S.A. 15A:9-4, Non-profit Corps., Amendment by Members or Trustees The corporation has Codes not have Comments. If the corporation has members, indicate the number entitled to vote.... \_\_\_ and how voting was accomplished: i At a meeting of the corporation, indicate the number VOTING FOR and VOTING AGAINST ... If any class(cs) of members may vote as a class, set forth the number of members in each class, the votes for and against by class, and the number present at the meeting: Number of Members Young for Amendment Voting Against Amendment Adoption was by unanimous written consent without a meeting. If the corporation does not have members, indicate the total number of Trustees , and how voting was accomplished: At a meeting of the corporation. The number of Trustees VOTING FOR \_\_ and VOTING AGAINST\_ 1" Adoption was by unanimous written consent without a meeting. AGENT/OFFICE CHANGE New Registered Agents Registered Office: ( Must be a NJ street address) City H. SIGNATURE(S) FOR THE PUBLIC RECORD (See Instructions for Information on Signature Regulrements) Title President Signature The above-signed certifies that the business entity has compiled with all applicable PJ statutory filing requirements れくざいと

P.02

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

CLSM

10-Se-S005 10:12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0806